https://billingsgazette.com/lifestyles/recreation/bighorn-river-alliance-hires-biologist-emery-as-its-1st-director/article_ffabd012-51e9-5c5f-bae3-0ddec6efcede.html

Bighorn River Alliance hires biologist Emery as its 1st director

Sep 26, 2015

¬ he Bighorn River Alliance has hired its first staff person, Anne Marie Emery, as the group's new director. Emery, an Idaho native, worked the past 12 years with the Henry's Fork Foundation in Eastern Idaho as the organization's conservation education biologist on Henry's Fork River.

The Bighorn River Alliance was formed in 1995 to preserve, protect and enhance the Bighorn River fishery.

"Our goals of testing water quality, intelligently managing river flows, and improving river access will all be greatly enhanced with Anne Marie's valuable experience," said Zoe Opie, BHRA board chair, in a press release.

For more information on the Bighorn River Alliance, visit www.bighornriveralliance.org.



EMERY